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VLT / Aviation County Distribution County General Fund Breakdown County HURF Fund Breakdown

County
Name

VLT
Distribution

Aviation 
Distribution

Total of Wire
From State
Treasurers

New and Used 
Vehicles - ARS 28-

5801 & -5808
(ARS28-5808.A.2.(a))

Alternate and
Misc. Vehicles
-ARS 28-5804,
-5805, & -5806

(ARS28-5808.B.2. (a))

County General
Fund Total

New and Used 
Vehicles - ARS 28-

5801 & -5808
(ARS28-5808.A.2.(b))

Alternate and
Misc. Vehicles
- ARS 28-5804,
-5805, & -5806

(ARS28-5808.B.2. (b))

County HURF
Total

Apache  $191,723.61  $0.00  $191,723.61  $42,329.03  $1.02  $42,330.05  $148,932.49  $461.07  $149,393.56

Cochise  $355,535.84  $0.00  $355,535.84  $227,805.53  $74.62  $227,880.15  $127,261.71  $393.98  $127,655.69

Coconino  $360,029.17  $0.00  $360,029.17  $228,695.89  $538.78  $229,234.67  $130,390.83  $403.67  $130,794.50

Gila  $171,899.15  $0.00  $171,899.15  $109,348.30  $41.97  $109,390.27  $62,315.96  $192.92  $62,508.88

Graham  $113,255.50  $0.00  $113,255.50  $63,435.38  $0.00  $63,435.38  $49,666.36  $153.76  $49,820.12

Greenlee  $33,140.44  $0.00  $33,140.44  $22,321.60  $0.00  $22,321.60  $10,785.45  $33.39  $10,818.84

La Paz  $89,515.51  $0.00  $89,515.51  $55,985.34  $5.10  $55,990.44  $33,421.60  $103.47  $33,525.07

Maricopa  $9,736,927.58  $0.00  $9,736,927.58  $9,009,266.65  $37,124.80  $9,046,391.45  $688,404.96  $2,131.17  $690,536.13

Mohave  $741,748.65  $0.00  $741,748.65  $557,615.67  $446.36  $558,062.03  $183,119.71  $566.91  $183,686.62

Navajo  $330,497.82  $0.00  $330,497.82  $164,236.45  $5.10  $164,241.55  $165,743.15  $513.12  $166,256.27

Pima  $2,464,580.73  $0.00  $2,464,580.73  $1,599,491.61  $2,553.35  $1,602,044.96  $859,873.74  $2,662.03  $862,535.77

Pinal  $1,293,038.09  $0.00  $1,293,038.09  $833,468.80  $1,705.08  $835,173.88  $456,451.11  $1,413.10  $457,864.21
Santa 
Cruz  $179,328.63  $0.00  $179,328.63  $116,529.30  $123.50  $116,652.80  $62,482.40  $193.43  $62,675.83

Yavapai  $754,148.13  $0.00  $754,148.13  $549,615.37 ($23.55)  $549,591.82  $203,924.99  $631.32  $204,556.31

Yuma  $542,194.45  $0.00  $542,194.45  $395,353.13  $319.43  $395,672.56  $146,069.68  $452.21  $146,521.89
Total

 Distribution  $17,357,563.30
Total

General Fund  $14,018,413.61
Total

HURF Fund  $3,339,149.69
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VLT
$19,523.46

$7,627.45
$15,179.14
$15,591.55
$14,333.66
$48,139.68

$4,735.35
$131,917.55

$3,807.88
$9,354.48

$191,546.21
$3,298.69

$18,549.67
$6,354.38
$1,503.77
$7,981.95

$27,891.23
$1,970.11
$5,928.96

$62,911.44
$9,557.43
$1,131.10
$9,919.39

$35,290.36
$18,225.63
$18,973.59

$3,348.01
$32,816.56
$23,173.88

$904.63
$196,939.94
$201,734.53

$8,141.76
$10,765.21

$608,460.28
$78,975.00
$52,559.54

$4,161.34
$590,638.89
$547,487.61
$210,057.21

$11,760.30
$15,107.48

$1,111,711.04
$27,862.89

$421,019.06
$3,545,461.73

$110,637.37
$532,108.74

Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County, City, and Town Distribution

Fiscal Period: 2024/10 - April
Collection Period: 1st to 15th

Recipient
Eagar
Springerville
St Johns
Benson
Bisbee
Douglas
Huachuca City
Sierra Vista
Tombstone
Willcox
Flagstaff
Fredonia
Page
Sedona
Tusayan
Williams
Globe
Hayden
Miami
Payson
Star Valley
Winkelman
Pima
Safford
Thatcher
Clifton
Duncan
Parker
Quartzsite
Apache Junction
Avondale
Buckeye
Carefree
Cave Creek
Chandler
El Mirage
Fountain Hills
Gila Bend
Gilbert
Glendale
Goodyear
Guadalupe
Litchfield Park
Mesa
Paradise Valley
Peoria
Phoenix
Queen Creek
Scottsdale
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Arizona Department of Transportation
VLT County, City, and Town Distribution

Fiscal Period: 2024/10 - April
Collection Period: 1st to 15th

$315,628.61
$398,131.68

$15,921.64
$14,655.16
$15,559.81

$172,636.48
$10,346.48

$136,485.23
$238,593.84

$20,085.09
$16,662.31
$48,507.11
$25,237.35
$16,517.78
$37,231.91

$122,236.02
$110,829.48

$80,374.59
$10,861.88

$1,277,742.99
$144,610.36
$203,607.04

$50,160.55
$59,330.75

$101,640.66
$6,606.22
$4,084.00

$220,544.38
$35,444.77

$9,136.80
$8.35

$112,094.01
$4,558.79

$45,418.26
$48,682.83
$16,542.72
$44,978.60
$16,174.48

$1,736.71
$0.01

$171,351.74
$174,924.08

$26,677.19
$3,105.20

$94,656.75
$38,115.14

$6,378.24
$256,522.43

$14,018,413.61

Surprise
Tempe
Tolleson
Wickenburg
Youngtown
Bullhead City
Colorado City
Kingman
Lake Havasu
Holbrook
Pinetop Lakeside
Show Low
Snowflake
Taylor
Winslow
Marana
Oro Valley
Sahuarita
South Tucson
Tucson
Apache Junction
Casa Grande
Coolidge
Eloy
Florence
Kearny
Mammoth
Maricopa
Queen Creek
Superior
Winkelman
Nogales
Patagonia
Camp Verde
Chino Valley
Clarkdale
Cottonwood
Dewey-Humboldt
Jerome
Peoria
Prescott
Prescott Valley
Sedona
Wickenburg

Total for Cities & Towns

San Luis
Somerton
Wellton
Yuma
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