

## Arizona Department of Transportation VLT County HURF Breakdown Distribution Date: 05/01/2024

Time Period: 04/01/2024 - 04/15/2024

Jennifer Toth, Director

Kristine Ward, Deputy Director, Chief Financial Officer

VLT / Aviation County Distribution				County General Fund Breakdown			County HURF Fund Breakdown		
County Name	VLT Distribution	Aviation Distribution	Total of Wire From State Treasurers	New and Used Vehicles - ARS 28- 5801 & -5808 (ARS28-5808.A.2.(a))	Alternate and Misc. Vehicles -ARS 28-5804, -5805, & -5806 (ARS28-5808.B.2. (a))	County General Fund Total	New and Used Vehicles - ARS 28- 5801 & -5808 (ARS28-5808.A.2.(b))	Alternate and Misc. Vehicles - ARS 28-5804, -5805, & -5806 (ARS28-5808.B.2. (b))	County HURF Total
Apache	\$191,723.61	\$0.00	\$191,723.61	\$42,329.03	\$1.02	\$42,330.05	\$148,932.49	\$461.07	\$149,393.56
Cochise	\$355,535.84	\$0.00	\$355,535.84	\$227,805.53	\$74.62	\$227 <i>,</i> 880.15	\$127,261.71	\$393.98	\$127,655.69
Coconino	\$360,029.17	\$0.00	\$360,029.17	\$228,695.89	\$538.78	\$229,234.67	\$130,390.83	\$403.67	\$130,794.50
Gila	\$171,899.15	\$0.00	\$171,899.15	\$109,348.30	\$41.97	\$109,390.27	\$62,315.96	\$192.92	\$62,508.88
Graham	\$113,255.50	\$0.00	\$113,255.50	\$63,435.38	\$0.00	\$63,435.38	\$49,666.36	\$153.76	\$49,820.12
Greenlee	\$33,140.44	\$0.00	\$33,140.44	\$22,321.60	\$0.00	\$22,321.60	\$10,785.45	\$33.39	\$10,818.84
La Paz	\$89,515.51	\$0.00	\$89,515.51	\$55,985.34	\$5.10	\$55,990.44	\$33,421.60	\$103.47	\$33,525.07
Maricopa	\$9,736,927.58	\$0.00	\$9,736,927.58	\$9,009,266.65	\$37,124.80	\$9,046,391.45	\$688,404.96	\$2,131.17	\$690,536.13
Mohave	\$741,748.65	\$0.00	\$741,748.65	\$557,615.67	\$446.36	\$558,062.03	\$183,119.71	\$566.91	\$183,686.62
Navajo	\$330,497.82	\$0.00	\$330,497.82	\$164,236.45	\$5.10	\$164,241.55	\$165,743.15	\$513.12	\$166,256.27
Pima	\$2,464,580.73	\$0.00	\$2,464,580.73	\$1,599,491.61	\$2,553.35	\$1,602,044.96	\$859,873.74	\$2,662.03	\$862,535.77
Pinal	\$1,293,038.09	\$0.00	\$1,293,038.09	\$833,468.80	\$1,705.08	\$835,173.88	\$456,451.11	\$1,413.10	\$457,864.21
Santa Cruz	\$179,328.63	\$0.00	\$179,328.63	\$116,529.30	\$123.50	\$116,652.80	\$62,482.40	\$193.43	\$62,675.83
Yavapai	\$754,148.13	\$0.00	\$754,148.13	\$549,615.37	(\$23.55)	\$549,591.82	\$203,924.99	\$631.32	\$204,556.31
Yuma	\$542,194.45	\$0.00	\$542,194.45	\$395,353.13	\$319.43	\$395,672.56	\$146,069.68	\$452.21	\$146,521.89
		Total Distribution	\$17,357,563.30		Total General Fund	\$14,018,413.61		Total HURF Fund	\$3,339,149.69



Arizona Department of Transportation VLT County, City, and Town Distribution Fiscal Period: 2024/10 - April Collection Period: 1st to 15th

Recipient	VLT
Eagar	\$19,523.46
Springerville	\$7,627.45
St Johns	\$15,179.14
Benson	\$15,591.55
Bisbee	\$14,333.66
Douglas	\$48,139.68
Huachuca City	\$4,735.35
Sierra Vista	\$131,917.55
Tombstone	\$3,807.88
Willcox	\$9,354.48
Flagstaff	\$191,546.21
Fredonia	\$3,298.69
Page	\$18,549.67
Sedona	\$6,354.38
Tusayan	\$1,503.77
Williams	\$7,981.95
Globe	\$27,891.23
Hayden	\$1,970.11
Miami	\$5,928.96
Payson	\$62,911.44
Star Valley	\$9,557.43
Winkelman	\$1,131.10
Pima	\$9,919.39
Safford	\$35,290.36
Thatcher	\$18,225.63
Clifton	\$18,973.59
Duncan	\$3,348.01
Parker	\$32,816.56
Quartzsite	\$23,173.88
Apache Junction	\$904.63
Avondale	\$196,939.94
Buckeye	\$201,734.53
Carefree	\$8,141.76
Cave Creek	\$10,765.21
Chandler	\$608,460.28
El Mirage	\$78,975.00
Fountain Hills	\$52,559.54
Gila Bend	\$4,161.34
Gilbert	\$590,638.89
Glendale	\$547,487.61
Goodyear	\$210,057.21
Guadalupe	\$11,760.30
Litchfield Park	\$15,107.48
Mesa	\$1,111,711.04
Paradise Valley	\$27,862.89
Peoria	\$421,019.06
Phoenix	\$3,545,461.73
Queen Creek	\$110,637.37
Scottsdale	\$532,108.74



Arizona Department of Transportation VLT County, City, and Town Distribution Fiscal Period: 2024/10 - April Collection Period: 1st to 15th

Surprise	\$315,628.61
Tempe	\$398,131.68
Tolleson	\$15,921.64
Wickenburg	\$14,655.16
Youngtown	\$15,559.81
Bullhead City	\$172,636.48
Colorado City	\$10,346.48
Kingman	\$136,485.23
Lake Havasu	\$238,593.84
Holbrook	\$20,085.09
Pinetop Lakeside	\$16,662.31
Show Low	\$48,507.11
Snowflake	\$25,237.35
Taylor	\$16,517.78
Winslow	\$37,231.91
Marana	\$122,236.02
Oro Valley	\$110,829.48
Sahuarita	\$80,374.59
South Tucson	\$10,861.88
Tucson	\$1,277,742.99
Apache Junction	\$144,610.36
Casa Grande	\$203,607.04
Coolidge	\$50,160.55
Eloy	\$59,330.75
Florence	\$101,640.66
Kearny	\$6,606.22
Mammoth	\$4,084.00
Maricopa	\$220,544.38
Queen Creek	\$35,444.77
Superior	\$9,136.80
Winkelman	\$8.35
Nogales	\$112,094.01
Patagonia	\$4,558.79
Camp Verde	\$45,418.26
Chino Valley	\$48,682.83
Clarkdale	\$16,542.72
Cottonwood	\$44,978.60
Dewey-Humboldt	\$16,174.48
Jerome	\$1,736.71
Peoria	\$0.01
Prescott	\$171,351.74
Prescott Valley	\$174,924.08
Sedona	\$26,677.19
Wickenburg	\$3,105.20
San Luis	\$94,656.75
Somerton	\$38,115.14
Wellton	\$6,378.24
Yuma	\$256,522.43
Total for Cities & Towns	\$14,018,413.61